available for payments to holders of securities and that the losses may exceed the amount we invested in the
instruments.

The profitability and the value of our portfolio (including interest rate swaps) may be adversely affected during any
period as a result of changing interest rates.  The following table quantifies the potential changes in economic net
interest income and portfolio value given a 75 basis point parallel interest rate shock in 25 basis point intervals.  All
changes in income and value are measured as percentage changes from the projected net interest income and portfolio
value using the June 30, 2013 level of interest rates. This scenario analysis includes various assumptions regarding
levels of prepayments, the amount of leverage we employ, reinvestment rates on principal received during the course
of the year, Agency mortgage-backed securities spreads to US Treasury securities and interest rate swaps, as well as
our yields to funding spreads. As a result, actual results could differ significantly from these estimates.

Change in Interest Rate
Projected Percentage Change in

Economic Net Interest Income(1)

Projected Percentage Change in
Portfolio Value, with Effect of

Interest Rate Swaps(2)

-75 Basis Points (28.7%) 1.1%)
-50 Basis Points (19.5%) 0.9%)
-25 Basis Points (10.6%) 0.5%)
Base Interest Rate - -
+25 Basis Points 7.4% (0.6%)
+50 Basis Points 14.1% (1.2%)
+75 Basis Points 19.9% (1.9%)

(1) Change in annual economic net interest income. Includes interest expense on interest rate swaps.
(2) Projected Percentage Change in Portfolio Value is based on instantaneous moves in interest rates.

PREPAYMENT RISK

Mortgage obligors have the right to prepay their loans prior to its contractual maturity, which may impact the assumed
prepayment speeds and cash flows of mortgage-backed securities. In cases whereby prepayments are due to lower
interest rates presenting opportunities for obligors to refinance their loans at lower rates, we may encounter the
reduction in assets carrying higher yields that can only be replaced with assets carrying a lower yield. Should actual